
-, 

TELETYPE CORPOR6-TION 
Skokie, Illinois, U.S.A. 

COLOR Wrinkle 
Finish 

Aluminum 
Aqua, light 
Beige 
Beige, Light 
Beige, R.ose 
Block AA 
Black, High Gloss 
Block, Semi Gloss 
Blue, Aqua 
Blue, Bruss.eh Light 
Blue, Medium 
Brown, Dork AO 
Brown, Light AC 
Brown, Mohogony 
Fown 
Gray, 8,eige 
Gray, Chorccol Al 
Gray, Doli< 
Gray ( Dori<. Covert 

28 SKINTIGHT COVER (LPC) 

KSR/RO 

PARTS 

PAINT Fl'JISH COLOR CODE CHART 

(For parts ond ossemblies requiring o point finish) 

Finish Suffix 

Smooth T exturec Smooth COLOR Wrinkle 
Finish Vinyl Vinyl Finish 

FA Groy, Dori< Metallic 
HK Gray, Federal 

ET Groy, Light 
El HC Groy, Light Olive 
ER Groy, Mori time 

GK Engine 

8A 
Groy, Moritirne 

Deck AJ 
88 Gray, Medium 
EK 
EC 

Gray, Oxford 

ES 
Green, Gray AB 
Green, Mou 
Ivory 

EQ Pink, Rose 
HG Red, Cherry 

GC Turquoise 
BZ GF HA Vlhite 

GB Yellow, Postel 
FC HE 

SECTION 573-134-S0ITC 
Issue 2, May 1970 

Finish Suffix 

Smooth Texture< Smooth 
Finiffl Vinyl Vinyl 

BW 
BY GG 
EJ HS 
EW GE HF 

BY 

BJ 
BS 
EP 
BK GA 
EN HD 
EM HJ 
EU 
EF 
EV 
EH 
EG 

The dou ble osterisk ( .. ) denotes, o pointed part. Suffix to be applied following the part number. 

C> 1961 by Teletyoe Corporation 
All right's reserved. 
Printed In U.S.A. Page 1 



SECTION 573-134-801TC 

Page 2 

FIGURE CONTENTS 

Send~Qeive Skintight Cove, (Rock Mounted) 

PAGE 

3 

2 Send~ceive Skintight Cover (Rock MO<Jnted) 4 

3 Send-4!eceive or Receive-Only Skintight Co- 5 

4 Send-l!eceive or Receive Only Skintight Cover (Continued) 6 

5 Coble Components 7 

6 Bose Plate and Electrioal Service Unit Cover 8 

7 Variable Features for Send--Receive Skintight Cover 9 

8 164345•• Modification Kit to Provide Auxiliary Terminal Blacks 10 

9 195596, 195597, 195598 and 195599 Modification 
Kits to Provide Adjustable Stripper F~m Guide 11 

10 194321 Modification Kit to Provide a Rear Poper Guide on Units Equipped 
with on Electrical Service Unit Cover 12 

Nu mericol Index 13 

**Refer to page 1 for finish sufflx 



155753 

11 
151657- , 

Qli53492_ ~ 

21?1--• 

3598-· 

1516~ ! f,51•e2 (61/l - (5))~53400 (60\/) 

,-,.~·~ 

f'r-1002 
.?-155753 ~3598 ~ 

151983--~ 

ISS 2, SECTION 573 .. 13-4-801TC 

1538'17 
~ ..---21•1 

·@ 7002-~()t. 
~--... 7'479~ 

@ 1514"2 ;q;.r-... 
@ I 07111/ -
@74479 

© 153390 .. used with early design (Mori,c II) keyboords 
<!>155580 .. used with early design (Mori( II) kevboords equigo,ed 
0) with motor toch om.etc· ond goveMOr odju6ting litlkoge 

174()4,4• • used with n_,. design (Mork 111} keyboord, 
@ Port of 9S320 
<DPart of 19-4025 
@161306 Modaicotion Kit: To p·ovidc formed 

I In~ 9Yide shaft. Sp.c.ificot Otl S923$ 
•• Refer lo poge I for finhh suffi>t 

FIGUR E l. SEND-RECEIVE SKINTIGHT COVER (RACK MOUNTED) 

Page 3 



I 

573-13•-SOIIC $£Cl 10N 

700?-~ , 
Q{ 

~-2191 
... _3606 

,-1113'7 

1113'5 

Po;e 4 

I 

~ -

SENO• RECEIVE FIGURE 2, 

0. £$1GN PART$ £AIU. y 

- 3606 
~2191 ---,002 

G HT COVER (RACK SKINTI 

153395 

1 lo, finish wffix .. R.Fer to pog, 

MOUNTED) 



ISS 2 < ' ,ECTION 573 • l3-4-801TC 

163642 
\ 

7002 2191 
,1 -~-c·"f 

151631 

~ 
305056/ ~ 

/@) 
)19382 ..... 

- --

151551 

-154258 

• - 153022 

~- 153021 

gl. . • ("'I_ • .• ,•··· • •' - 151412 

Yo\ =· · -- '@----- 7002 
\!'I '-'7' ~-2 191 

', 1 212◄4 ~ 151 

151685~ .. 
/ ,· 

3640/ <: • • • 

15~t[) 

r7i7'\ ~ - 631 

®Js 155083-'llll 

I~ 

98--- (!), @,,,,,,--.002 

" "' l ~·~191 1), -, 151983 

11m

46

_,..,~G. ®111017 .,~ ~------c ~ ~~ .. ~ .. •1/~
11

~~78 _] 

151540 ~ , .. ~ - · · ·.,> '• ·• ·• • · @17" • «ove< ·• •,·' ,_1212 ... ./ $ ; 151630 ••d,• ,om wSth • h , ..i..~ / fo / .,.,ntdoting hol r.g t ,u:fe 

1S727S ~\J!1:.,/ ¥~ - - - ·::, i:~:
1

:~;wldecove, 

1212◄3 ~7002 / \'!') ; <i/j _.,h e>tonded :.:nd "'•d 

FIGURE 3. SEND-RECEIVE OR 

.!~ -- 2191 /'O' 
1 

ll r......, e!e-ctrieo l ,., , movnti...., "' • • \:,II'"< . J• '¥ICC U • -~ 
: . • c~, o, to 16363 •• n,t 

t:!' -3598 <!>SuppHed w/l 9n 5 eov« 
®Pecvlior to 17387~ • 
~ec i.Aior to 173913,.. cova 

REC EIVE•ON LY 

Refe
1 

to cove.r 
1" '"' wff i11 poge I fOf f' · .c 

SKIN TIGHT C CVER 

Poge 5 



SECTION 573-134-SOITC 

\ 
164334 

®307869 

2191- - 151511 
151722- 6 

153400 (6v)-~ 

@· 
' . 

3598- /"00 . I 
2191 1 I ©lOa .. 

1002 

5816 

35503-© 
12.so,s- & 
151631 --

©lo:l64f' / 

1-----164332 

.o 

, - 151630 

© 
ei -1002 
• -- 2191 
•- - 3599 

174438 

/ 
'f 

~- -15 1549 

f -- 151632 

~-88-4$4 

• -2 191 
· - 3598 

m,,n7;_r 
108355 

==r=\===-====:::..;.::::::.. ©320410 

164397 

<DPe<:ulior to 17-1/2" w;de c.ov•n 
@Pec:ulior to 17• wide c:o..,er 

with<NI e-.tended bo,e p lot • 
<I>Po,r of 1~396 
©Pott of 1643 97 
®Port of 304520 

F IGURE 4. S[ N0-R fCE IVf OR RECEIVE- O NLY S KINTIG H T COVER (Continue<!) 



I 

~§§ 
o '' O 
(),:;) e, 
~o 0 

152'66 

155750 
155751 

~ IB52 
320<10~ 557~ 55755 

~ -320418 

FIGU RE 5 • 

N 573-134-SOITC ISS 2, SECIIO 

CAH E COMP O NE NTS 

Poge 7 



SECTION 573• 13'-80ITC 

. 
• ... 
~ 
!:, 

\ 

• 

,, 

................ 

....... ., .. ,,1 .. .. ,, ............... ,_ .................. , ........ ., ...... .. .,,1 .-,.,. ...... .,, .. 
!~~! l -:.-:O~-!• ...... .,;.,, ........ .. 

;,,.-,.; .,, ........ .. ................... 

• 

@ ~ ._ 
' 

(I 

0 

(: 

~ 
~ 

.. Refer to poge I for fin itft wlfik 

F IGUR: 6, BASE PLATE ANO ELECTRICAL SERVICE UNIT COVER 

..,..a 



I 

2191 -19 
7002-@ 

• ,.., ,~ 
I ' , 
1 I 

:i @!?- 3598 
i l_ 515AO 

l..,~ 1: 1631 ~1534(')0 

- ' .. .., . . . . 
.. ... .. ) ©152942 CA8LE ASSEM8L Y 

i - 153'42 

J. 

ISS 2, SECTION 573• 134-,801TC 

I 
Zl22-<R 

89305-! 

152314 M00 1FICA110N KIT TO PROVIDE COPY ANO MARGIN LAMPS 152313 MOO IFICATION KIT 10 PROVIDE SHOCK MOUNTS 

19-2669 

® - 112626 

\ 
119655 

®-112626 

152969 .. 8.ASE PLATE ASSEMBLY 

151657-'f 

2191-19 

@ 
35503--- ® 

125011..----- n 
153839--- Jl 

•• lefer to pogc I fQt finish wffix 

FIGURE 7. VAR IABLE FEATURES FOR SEN0 - UCEIYE SK I NTIGHr COVER 

.... 9 



sEa10N sn-134-9011c 

Poge 10 

FIGURE 8. 1643,1$•• MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE 
AUXILIARY TERMINAL HOCKS 



ISS 2, Sf CTI ON 573.13,.sonc 

(J--195602 

©© 195608 (5 I 
19560

2 

iJ <l>@19S60S (~I~:: TO 8- 1/2")~ 

1250II .__ () 10 S•l/

2

") c.? 
1107'3 ~ 

151152 '---.. CJ 195603 - ~ . ~ ' 
.,.- ---~"l----' . \ \ 

I \.--<~ ,a_ •'i>--

FI GURE 9 

1 (i) ~,,. .- -1250 
I ' © 195607 (5•1 4• ,:Jr---- 110743 11 
I (j)(j) 1'5606 (3 / TO 8-1; 2") IO'IS 

~-' •1/4" 10 ~1/2") 

----195604 

1955 96, 1,;559~ 

(.) 

~15 15•5 

<D Peculi,r to 195596 
©Pec. uli:,r to 19559 i Pecul :=u to l 9559~ 

Pecul1:,i to 195599 

SPECIFICATION 50 195S 

195598 or,d 195599 
AOJUSTA6Lf ST M00 1F ICAT l 0N RI PPER FOR KITS TO PRO M GUIDE V I OE 

Poge 11 



SECTION 573-13'-801TC 

Page 12 

, _ -.. ... 

-----... ~ .. ....,.__ 
I 

~-70314 

I 

ftl-2191 

I 
®--3598 

Specificofion 501 c9S 

• •Refer to poge I for fin i,h wffix 

FIGURE 10. 19432 1 MOOIF ICATION K IT TO PROV IDE A HAR PAPER GUIDE ON 
UNITS EQUIPPED WIT H AN ElECfRICAL SERVICE UNlf COVER 



ISS 2, SECTION 573-134-801TC 

NUMERICAL INDEX 

Part Description and Part De,cription and Part Description and 
Number Pago Number Number Page Number Number Page Number 

247M Coil, Magnet I 0 102180 &nw, (,.40 X 1-15/16 FiJ 6 151574 Grommet, Rubber 10 
1028 &nw, 4-40 x 1/4 Fil 10 107116 Washer, Lock 3,5 151577 Screw, 6-40 Shoulder 10 
1095 &nw, 4-40 x 5/32 Hex 11 108355 Nut, 1/4-20 Hex 6,8 151579 Plato, Retaining 10 
2191 Washer, Lock 3,4,5,6,8,9, 110434 &nw, 4-40 X 3/16 Fil 10 151618 Screw, 6-40 x 7/16 Fil JO 

10,12 110435 Nut, 4-40 Hex 6,10 151630 Screw, 6-40 x 1/4 Hex 3, 
2322 Washer, Lock 9 110743 Washer, Lock 10,11 5,6 
2449 Washer, Lock 6,8,10 111017 Screw, 6-40 x 5/16 Fil 3,5 151631 Screw, 6-40 x 5/16 Hex 
2669 Washer, Lock 5,9 111345 Bolt 4 5,6,8,9,10 
2846 Washe,, F1at 10 111346 Spring, Compression 4 151632 Screw 6-40 x 3/8 Hex 6 
3438 Washer, Flat 9,10 111347 &nw, 4-40 Thumb 4 151637 Screw, 4-40 x 1/4 Fil JO 
35% Nut, 114·32 Hex 10 111776 Connector, 4 Pt Plug 5 1~1657 Screw, 6-40 x 1/4 Fil 3,4, 
3598 Nut, 6-40 Hex 3,5,6,9,12 111777 Connector, 4 Pt Receptacle 9 
3599 Nut, 4-40 Hex 6 5 151685 Screw, 4-40 x 5/16 Fil 3,5 
3606 Nut, 6,40 Hex 4 112626 Nut, 10.32 Hex 5,9 151686 Screw, 4-40 x 3/8 Fil 6 
3640 Washer, Lock 3,5,6,10 116082 Screw, 1/4-32 Should..- 10 151692 Screw, 6-40 x 3/ 16 Fil 4,6 
3646 Washor, Lock 10 119389 Washer, Flat 6 151693 Screw, 6-40 x 9/16 Fil 10 
4703 Spring 10 119655 Ring, Retaining 9 151?22 Screw, 6-40 x 3/16 Hex 6 
5816 Washer, Insulating 3,6,9 121125 Washer, Spring 9 151€27 Strap, Terminal 5 
6345 Nut, 6-32 Hex 5 121243 Clamp, 3/16 ID Cable 5 151982 Lamp, 6V Incandescent 3, 
7002 Washer, F1at 3,4,5 ,6,8, 121244 Clamp, 1/4 10 Cable 5,10 5,6 

9,10,12 121246 Clamp, 3/8 ID Cable 10 151983 Shield, Light 3,5,9 
7415 Nut, 1/2·32 Hox 9 121248 Clamp, 1/2 ID Cable 8 152313 Modification Kit 9 
8330 Washer, F1at 5 122373 Screw, 6-40 Shoulder 4 152314 Modification Kit 9 

35503 Foot, Rubber 6,8 ,9 125011 Washer, Flat 9,10,11 152465 Connector, 20 Pt 
43954 Boll 10 125015 Washer, Flat 6,8,10 Receptacle 7 
45815 Washer, Lock 10 126959 Washer, Flat 5 152466 Connector, 21 Pt 
49644 Screw, !0-32 Shoulll•r 5 129382 Grommet, Rubber 5 Receptacle 7,10 
55219 Screw, fl-.32 ,i 3/8 Fil 10 136859 Holder, Plug 5 152797 .. Plate, Retaining 5 
70314 Washer, fl~rl2 ; 145047 CoMectOT, 3 Pt Receptacle 152923 .. Cover 4 
70593 Screw, 6-40 Thumb 6,8 7 152924 Stud 9 
72565 Washer,Lpck9 145256 Connector, 3 Pt Plug 7 152925 Latch 9 
74479 Bushin9 3 150411 Washer, Flat 6,10 152942 Cable Assembly 9 
78766 &nw, no. 7 x 5/8 Wood 150966 Insulator, Terminal Block 3 152%8 Plate, Nut 9 

10 151152 Screw, 4-40 x 3/16 Hex 11 152%9** Plate Assembly, - 9 
80481 Screw, 6-40 $pl 12 151335 Stud 3,5 152971 Bushing 9 
80854 Screw, 6-40 x 1-7/16 Fil 151346 Screw, 6-40 x 3/8 Fil 5,10 152972 Handle w/Stud, 9 

3,9 151411 Rlt)t':k, Tfirmin11l 5 152973** P1ate 9 
84579 Washer, Flat 5 151412 Insulator, Termin&I Block 5 152993 Screw, 10.32 Shoulder 9 
88456 Mount, Vibrition 6 151415 Block, Terminal 3 153020 Guido, Line 3,5 
89305 &nw, 1/4-20 x 3/4 Hex 9 151416 Nut, 6-40 Hox 3,5 153021 Spring, Torsion 3,5 
90814 Resistor, 1000 Ohm 6 151437 Stud 10 153022 Bushing 3,5 
91228 Strap, 2-1/2" Braided 6 151442 &nw, 6-40 x 1/2 Hex 3,8 153023 Handle 3,5 
9 1683 Nu~ 15/32-33 Hex 3 151511 Gasket6 1530l2 Window, Plastic 4 
91684 Nut, 15132 Ring 3 151532** Covtt, Form Slot 5 153342 Screw, 6,40 x 1S/16 Hex 10 
92260 Washer, Lock 10 151540 Lampholder 3,5,6,9 153390** Cover 3 
95320 Switch, SP-ST Toggle 3,9 151545 Guide, Paper 4,5,11 153391 Plate, Oamp 4 
97393 Screw, 6-40 Shoulder 4 151549 Poot 6,9 153392 Pad, Side 4 
98544 CoMector, 8 Pt Plug 6 151558 Nut, Speed 4,5 153393 Pad, Front 4 
99207 Spacer, .291" Thk 8 151564 Bracket 10 153394 Pad, Rear 4 

100848 Screw, 1/4-20 x I H>x 8 151565 Bushing, Shoulde< I 0 153395 Plate, Nut 4 
101471 Connector, 8 Pt Receptacle ID 151567 Armature w/Clapper 10 153397 Arm, Cover 4 

**Refer to page 1 for firush suffix 

P•ge 13 



SECTION 573-134-80! TC 

Part Description and 
Number Page Nun,ber 

153400 Lamp, 60V Incandescent 3, 
6,9 

153403 Tray 3 
153442 Screw, 10-32 x 1/2 Hex 9 
153455 Resistor, 600 Ohm 3,9 
1534 59 Block, Terminal 10 
153468 Insulator, Left l•) 
153470 £nsulator, Right 10 
153484 Screw, 6-32 Spl 10 
153492 Connector, 3 Pt ?lug 3,9 
15353 7 Scntw, 6-40 x 9/32 Hex 6 
153538 Scn,w, 6-40 x 7/16 Hex 5 
1538 17 Scn,w, 5-40 x 3/8 Hex 10 
153839 Screw, 6-40 x 5/8 Hex 9 
153841 Screw, 6-40 x 9/ 16 Hex 3,8 
153882 Mount, Vibration 9 
15425 1 Latch 6 
154256 Screw, 4-40 Thul!lb 6 
154258 Shaft 5 
154433 Clamp 6 
155083 Lens, Red Indica tor Light 

4 ,5 
155S80** Cover 3 
155750 

155751 

155752 

155753 

155754 

155755 

155859 
156860 
155861 
156740 
157154 

157156 
157278 

Page 14 
14 Pages 

Sleeve, 3/32 ID • 1/2" Lg 
lnsuillting 7,10 
Sleeve, 1/8 ID x I " Lg 
Insulating 7 
Sleeve, 5/64 ID x 1/2" Lg 
Insulating 7 
Sleeve, 1/81D x 1/2" Lg 
Insulati ng 3,5,6,i, 10 
Sleeve, 1/16 ID x 1/2" Lg 
lnsuillting 7 

Sleeve, 11/64 ID x 5/8" Lg 
lnsula ting 7 
Screw, 4-40 Spl 7,10 
Screw, 4·40 x 3/(l Rd 7,10 
Wash..-, Lock 7,10 
Screw, 6-40 x 7 /32 Hex I 0 
Insulator , Terminal Block 
10 
Cable Assembly 10 
Cable Assembly ~ 

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued) 

Part Dncription and Part Description and 
Number Page Number Number Page Number 

158286 Transforme r 5,10 173876 Bracket, CoMeetor 5 
159275 Gear, 96T 3 173877 Cable Assembly 5 
160339 Window, Glass 6 173878 Plate, Base 6 
160974 Arrn, Stop 5 173879 Cable Assembly 5 
161306 Modification Kit 3 173913*• Com 5 
161708 Latch, Magnetic 10 173914 Plate, Base 8 
161747 Plate, Nut 10 1739 15 Block, Mounting 8 
162590 Shaft 3 1739 16** Co,·er8, 12 
163161 Connector, 20 Pt Plug 7 173917 Pad, Lower Right Side 5 
163635** Cover 5 174044** Co,·er 3 
163636 Pad, Right & Left Lower 174438 Scrtw, 1/4-20 Spl 6 

Side 5 180904 Tat , Terminal 6 
163637 Pad, Left Upper Side 5 181392 Terminal, Tab Type 6 
163638 Pad, Right Upper Side 5 193656 Bta.,ket, Mounting 3 
163639 Pad , Rear Bottom 5 194025 Catie Assembly 3 
163640 Pad, Rear Upper 5 194321 Modification Kit 2.12 
163641 Pad, Front 5 194322 Guide, Paper 12 
163642 Pad, Lid 5 195006 Arm, Stop4 

163643 Plate, Base 6 195596 Modification Kit 2,11 

163644 Bracket 6 195597 Modification Kit 2,11 
163646 Rail, Base Mounting 6 195598 Modification Kit 2, 11 
16433 1 Modification Kit 10 195599 Modification Kit 2,11 

16433 2 Modification Kit 6 195600 Window II 
164333 Cable w/Terminals 10 195601 Window 11 
164334 Bar, Pape,-Guide 6 195602 P1aw, Bearing 11 

164345** Modification Kit 2,1 0 195603 Arm, Right $1riJ>per 11 
164384 Cable Assembly 5,10 195604 Arm', Left-Stripper 11 

164396 Cable Assembly 6 195605 Gui,j e, Right Form 11 
164397 Cable Assembly 6 195606 Gujde, Left Form U 
164398** Plate 10 195607 Guide, Left Form 11 
164399 Cable w/Te,-minals 10 195608 Guide; Right Form 11 
164400 S.U Assembly, Signal 10 197746 Hinge Assembly 5 
164401 Cable Assembly 10 304520 Cable Assembly 6 
16441 2 .. Cover 10 305056 Plate, Identi(ication 5 
16441 9 P1ate. Nut 10 307868 ** Lid, Top 5 
164420** Bracket, l.,(,ft Mounting 10 307869 lid, Low..-6 
16442t •• Bracket, Right Mounting 3204\0 Ternnn~I. Sp.2.de Type 5,6,7 

10 320418 Terminal , Ring Type 3,6,7, 
164422** Bracket, Mounting 10 10 
173872** Cover 5 320420 Terininal , Ring Type 6 
173873 Pad, Lower Right Side 5 320422 Terininal, Ring Type 6 
173874 Pad, Upper Right Side 5 
173875 Pad, Upper Rear 5 **Refer to page 1 for finish suffix 


